Manifold Headers Specification
Cylinder x Cylinder Manifold Headers
Powerex  •  150 Production Drive  •  Harrison, OH  45030  •  USA
P   1.888.769.7979  •  F   513.367.3125  •  www.powerexinc.com
SL5996CHDR-SP-00  •  January 2024
Page 1 of 2
Features & Benefits
• Manifold outlet is 1”-11½ NPSM RH-INT

limits.
Vertical header Staggered header
Ordering Information
GG = Gas Type
O2 = Oxygen
N2O = Nitrous Oxide
AIR = Medical Air
N2 = Nitrogen
CO2 = Carbon Dioxide
NXN = Number of Ports
1X1 up to 16X16 for staggered ports
2X2 up to 16X16 for vertical ports
 (even number only)
P = Pigtail Type
C = Copper
S = Stainless Steel
HDR-TTTT-GG-NXN-36P
Complete the part number using the codes below:
TTTT = Header Type
STGD = Staggered
VERT = Vertical
Powerex  •  150 Production Drive  •  Harrison, OH  45030  •  USA
P   1.888.769.7979  •  F   513.367.3125  •  www.powerexinc.com
SL5996CHDR-SP-00  •  January 2024
Page 2 of 2